A.P.N. No.: 001-094-02
R.P.T.T. \$156.00
Escrow No.: 01415-28231
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

MCKAY/MINOLETTI LLC
PO Box 296
Eureka, NV 89316

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$156.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$191.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER

2018-234667
01/23/2018 01:45 PM

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kenneth W. Olsen and Carolyn M. Olsen, Trustees of theOLSEN FAMILY TRUST, dated June 20, 2013 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to MCKAY/MINOLETTI LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lots 6, 7, 8, 9A and 9B, in Block 41 of the Town of Eureka, State of Nevada.

## SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 18 Jan 2018	
OLSEN FAMILY TRUST, DATED JUNE 20, 2013  Kenneth W. Clss.  Kenneth W. Olsen  Tystee  Clss.	
Carolyn M Olsen Trustee	
State of Nevada ) ss.  County of Eurella  This instrument was acknowledged before me on the state of the stat	the 18th day of January, 2018
Signature: Chenl Ann Marisan Notary Public	mm Olsen
	CHERYL ANN MORRISON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 04-93163-8 - Expires October 22, 2020

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	sor Parcel Number	er(s)						
	a) 001	-094-02						\ \	
	b)							\ \	
	c)				•			\ \	
	d) —				-			\ \	
^	·	f Dranaday			-	1		\ \	
2.		of Property: Vacant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	
	· —			2-4 Plex	Book:	SKDLICO	Page:	SOL DIVL	
	c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse			Date of Re	cordina:			
	. —	Apt.Bldg		Comm'i/Ind'l	Notes:	_			
	g) 🔲	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home					
	i) 🔲	Other					<u> </u>		
				/			\	0.10.000.00	
3.		/alue/Sale Price o			./		_	\$40,000.00	
			sure Or	nly (value of Prope	rty) (			)	
		er Tax Value:			1			\$40,000.00	
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:				\$156.00	
<u>4.</u>	If Exer	mption Claimed:	-4!	" NDO 075 000 Ca	Aran Maria				
				r NRS 375.090, S€	ection	$\checkmark$			
	D. EX	plain Reason for	Exemp	tion:					
5	Portio	Interest Percent	age bei	ng transferred: 10	0	%			
<b>ن</b> .	Thou	ndereigned decla	ree and	l acknowledges, ur	der nenalty		nursuant to		
NI	375. RS	060 and NRS 37	75 110 t	that the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	heir	
inf	formatio	on and belief, and	can be	supported by doc	umentation if	called up	on to substa	antiate the	
inf	formation	on provided herei	n. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that o	disallowan	ice of any cl	aimed	
ex	emptio	n, or other deterr	nination	of additional tax d	ue, may resu	ılt in a per	alty of 10%	of the tax	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be									
joi	intly and	d severally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.				
		\ \	\		) )				
and the	and the same of th	/ /	1		] ]	Canasitu	CDANTOD		
Si	gnature	OLOFN FAMILY	/ TDUO	T -labort 1 00 C		Capacity	GRANTOR		
	and the same of th	OLSEN FAMILY	rikus	T, dated June 20, 2	2013				
/ci	gnature					Capacity	GRANTEE		
ان ا	griature		ETTI/L	C, a Nevada limite		Capacity	0.0		
		company	اعِ الله عا	20, articvada iiriik	od makinty				
		company	,						
	SI	ELLER (GRANT	OR) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INFO	ORMATION	
		(REQ	UIRED)				REQUIRED)		
Pi	rint Nan	ne: OLSEN FAN	/IILY TR	UST, dated June			/MINOLETT	TLLC	
٦,		20, 2013			_Address:	PO Box	296		
	ddress:	PO Box 108	6/	/	_ City:	Eureka			
	ity:	Eureka	/		_ State: <u>NV</u> _		Zip:	89316	
S	tate: <u>N</u>	V	_ Zip:	89316	_				
-	The Real Property lies	D//DEDC 01: 57	SUE OF	INO DECODERIO	(no muine d'if	nat calls:	or himsel		
				ING RECORDING	(required if Escrow #:	01415-2	28231		
	rint Nar			arry	_ ESCIOW #.	V 14 13-2	20201		
	ddress:		reet		State: NV		Zip:	89801	
Ü	ity:	Elko			_ State. IVV				